

Amend printed copy of HB 421/HCS 1

On page 1, line 27 by deleting "homeowners' association,"; and

On page 6, line 1 by deleting "*verbal and*";

On page 6, line 21 by deleting "*one hundred eighty (180) days*" and by inserting in lieu thereof "*twelve (12) months*";

On page 6, line 25 by deleting "*three (3) years*" and by inserting in lieu thereof "*eighteen*

(18) months"; and

On page 7, after line 14 by adding the following:

"(10) This section shall not apply to actions taken by a local government:

- (a) To the extent necessary to mitigate conditions caused by an authorized company that are reasonably determined to threaten the health or safety of the residents of the community, or a material breach of a contract with the local government, after the authorized company has been given written notice and the opportunity to cure the condition; or
- (b) That would result in the displacement of fifty (50) or less residential customers. A local government shall not complete an action pursuant to this paragraph more than one (1) time every three (3) years.".

Amendment No. HFA 2	Sponsor: Rep. Steve Riggs
Committee Amendment:	
Floor Amendment: $\left \begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\$	LRC Drafter: Mitchell, Mark
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXXX